
Disaster Event Federal-aid Project Series Administered Start Date
180/270 Day Period Ends 

(start of 88.53% EO 
reimbursement)

DAF Due Date

CA25-6 Late March 2025 Winter Storms 15Z2 Local 3/30/2025 12/25/2025 2/14/2026
CA25-5 February 2025 Winter Storm 15Z1 Local 1/31/2025 10/28/2025 1/31/2026
CA25-4 December 2024 Franklin Fire 15Z0 Local 12/9/2024 9/5/2025 11/28/2025
CA25-3 December 2024 Winter Storms 15Y9 Local 12/15/2024 9/11/2025 9/30/2025
CA25-2 Early January 2025 Wildfires 15Y8 Local 1/7/2025 10/4/2025 4/30/2025
CA25-1 December 2024 Earthquake 15Y7 Local 12/5/2024 9/1/2025 3/31/2025
CA24-6 September 2024 Line Fire 15Y6 Local 9/5/2024 6/2/2025 1/31/2025
CA24-5 July 2024 Wildfires 15Y5 Local 7/24/2024 4/20/2025 1/31/2025
CA24-4 March 2024 Winter Storms 15Y4 Local 3/1/2024 11/26/2024 8/30/2024

CA24-3 February 2024 Atmospheric River 15Y3 Local 1/31/2024 10/27/2024

7/31/2024 (All 
Counties except 

Humboldt, 
Marin, Napa, 
Santa Clara, 
Solano, and 

Trinity),
8/31/24 

(Humboldt, 
Marin, Napa, 
Santa Clara, 
Solano, and 

Trinity)

CA24-2 December 2023 Winter Storms 15Y2 Local 12/28/2023 9/23/2024

6/30/24 (All 
counties except 

Los Angeles)
7/31/24 (Los 

Angeles)
CA24-1 November 2023 LA I-10 Structure Fire N/A Local 11/11/2023 8/7/2024 2/29/2024
CA23-5 August 2023 Wildfires 15Y1 Local 8/15/2023 5/11/2024 12/29/2023
CA23-4 August 2023 Tropical Storm Hilary 15Y0 Local 8/18/2023 5/14/2024 12/29/2023
CA23-3 February 2023 Winter Storms 15J9 Local 2/21/2023 11/18/2023 8/30/2023
CA23-2 December 2022 Earthquake 15J8 Local 12/20/2022 9/16/2023 4/30/2023
CA23-1 Late December 2022 Storms (Statewide) 15J7 Local 12/27/2022 9/23/2023 7/31/2023
CA22-10 September 2022 Tropical Storm Kay 15J6 Local 9/16/2022 6/13/2023 12/31/2022
CA22-9 August 2022 Route Fire 15J5 Local 8/31/2022 5/28/2023 2/28/2023
CA22-8 August 2022 Storms 15J4 Local 8/1/2022 4/28/2023 2/28/2023
CA22-7 July 2022 Siskiyou Fires N/A Local 7/29/2022 1/25/2023 11/30/2022
CA22-6 July 2022 Oak Fire N/A Local 7/22/2022 1/18/2023 10/31/2022
CA22-5 June 2022 Storms 15J3 Local 6/12/2022 12/9/2022 12/31/2022
CA22-4 January 2022 Colorado Fire N/A Local 1/21/2022 7/20/2022 9/30/2022
CA22-3 December 2021 Winter Storms 15J2 Local 12/10/2021 6/8/2022 3/31/2022
CA22-2 October 2021 Winter Storms 15J1 Local 10/21/2021 4/19/2022 6/30/2022
CA22-1 October 2021 Alisal Fire 15J0 Local 10/11/2021 4/9/2022 9/30/2022
CA21-2 Summer '21 Wildfires 15A8 Local 6/24/2021 12/21/2021 Various
CA21-1 January '21 Winter Storms 15A7 Local 1/26/2021 7/25/2021 4/30/2021
CA20-3 September '20 Wildfires 15A6 Local 9/4/2020 3/3/2021 1/31/2021
CA20-2 August '20 Wildfires 15A5 Local 8/14/2020 2/10/2021 12/31/2020
CA20-1 October '19 Wildfires 15A4 Local 10/10/2019 4/7/2020 3/6/2020
CA19-3 July '19 Earthquake 40R0 Local 7/4/2019 12/31/2019 10/31/2019
CA19-2 Jan '19 Storms 40A0 Local 1/5/2019 7/4/2019 5/31/2019
CA19-1 Nov '18 Fires 38Y0 Local 11/8/2018 5/7/2019 3/31/2019
CA18-7 Sep '18 Delta Fire 38W0 Local 9/5/2018 3/4/2019 2/28/2019
CA18-6 July '18 Fires 38T0 Local 7/5/2018 1/1/2019 10/31/2018
CA18-5 July '18 Monsoon 38R0 Local 7/7/2018 1/3/2019 10/31/2018
CA18-4 Mar '18 Storms 38P0 Local 3/21/2018 9/17/2018 6/30/2018
CA18-3 Dec '17 SoCal Fires 38M0 Local 12/4/2017 6/2/2018 3/31/2018
CA18-2 Oct '17 Napa Fire Complex 38H0 Local 10/8/2017 4/6/2018 1/31/2018
CA18-1 Oct '17 Seven Fires 38F0 Local 10/8/2017 4/6/2018 1/31/2018
CA17-6 Aug '17 Helena Fire - Local N/A N/A N/A
CA17-5 July '17 Monsoon Rains 36T0 Local 7/24/2017 1/20/2018 12/31/2017
CA17-4 July '17 Detwiller Fire - Local N/A N/A N/A
CA17-3 Oroville Dam 36P0 Local 2/7/2017 8/6/2017
CA17-2 January '17 Storms 32L0 Local 1/3/2017 7/2/2017
CA17-1 December '16 Storms 32D0 Local 12/9/2016 6/7/2017
CA16-7 Aug '16 Blue Cut Wildfire 32A0 Local 8/16/2016 2/12/2017
CA16-6 Jan '16 Storms Del Mar 30Z0 Local 1/7/2016 7/5/2016
CA16-5 July '16 Sand Fire 30X0 Local 7/22/2016 1/18/2017
CA16-4 March '16 Storm 30R0 Local 3/5/2016 9/1/2016
CA16-3 December '15 Storms 29P0 Local 12/11/2015 6/8/2016
CA16-2 Drought Tree Mortality Local
CA16-1 October '15 Storms 30L0 Local 10/14/2015 4/11/2016
CA15-6 September '15 Butte Fire 30E0 Local 9/11/2015 3/9/2016
CA15-5 September '15 Valley Fire 28T0 Local 9/12/2015 3/10/2016
CA15-4 July '15 Tropical Stm Dolores 28R0 Local 7/18/2015 1/14/2016
CA15-3 February '15 Storms 28L0, 28L4 Local 2/6/2015 8/5/2015
CA15-2 December '14 Storm 28C0, 28C1, 28C3 Local 11/30/2014 5/29/2015
CA14-2 August '14 Napa Earthquake 26E0 Local 8/24/2014 2/20/2015
CA14-1 February '14 Storm 2610 Local 2/27/2014 8/26/2014
CA13-6 July '13 Inyo Co. Flood 24M0 Local
CA13-2 May '13 LA County Fire 24A0 Local
CA13-1 December '12 Storm 22X0 Local 12/23/2012 6/21/2013
CA12-2 SoCal Windstorm 20W0 Local 11/30/2011 5/28/2012
CA12-1 December '11 LA Tanker Fire 20P0 Local 12/14/2011 6/11/2012

CA11-3 March '11 Storm
20A0, 20A1, 20D0, 20E0, 

20H0 Local 3/15/2011 9/11/2011
CA11-2 Modoc Co. Storm damage 18M0 Local

CA11-1 December '10 Storm
18D0, 18D1, 18D2, 18D3, 

18D6, 18D7 Local 12/18/2010 6/16/2011

CA10-3 Imperial Co. Earthquake 4825 Local 4/4/2010 10/1/2010
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CA10-2 Humboldt Co. Earthquake 4820 Local 1/9/2010 7/8/2010

CA10-1 January '10 Storm

4800, 4802, 4806, 4807, 
4808, 4809, 4810, 4813, 

4817 Local 1/17/2010 7/16/2010
CA09-2 August '09 SoCal Fire 4620 Local 8/26/2009 2/22/2010
CA08-5 Skyline Blvd. Slide 46Y1 Local
CA08-4 Martins Ferry Bridge 46Z0 Local 12/3/2007 5/31/2008
CA08-3 October '07 Fire 4600, 4602, 4603, 4604 Local 10/21/2007 4/18/2008
CA08-1 San Diego Landslide 46X1 Local 10/3/2007 3/31/2008

CA06-1 December '05 Storm

4400, 4402, 4403, 4404, 
4406, 4408, 4412, 4414, 
4418, 4419, 4428, 4430, 
4431, 4432, 4433, 4434, 
4436, 4437, 4441, 4442, 

4444, 4446, 4447 Local 12/19/2005 6/17/2006

CA05-1 December '04 Storm

4200, 4201, 4202, 4204, 
4205, 4206, 4207, 4208, 
4209, 4210, 4211, 4212, 

4213, 4214, 4215 Local 12/28/2004 6/26/2005
CA04-2 San Simeon Earthquake 4000, 4054, 4055 Local

CA04-1 October '03 Fire
4000, 4002, 4003, 4004, 

4005, 4008, 4009 Local

CA03-1 December '02 Storm

3810, 3812, 3816, 3822, 
3824, 3825, 3826, 3834, 
3836, 3837, 3838, 3839 Local

CA99-1 February '99 Storm 3800 Local

CA98-1 February '98 Storm

3600, 3602, 3604, 3605, 
3606, 3610, 3611, 3612, 
3614, 3616, 3618, 3624, 
3625, 3626, 3628, 3629, 
3630, 3631, 3632, 3634, 
3636, 3638, 3639, 3642, 
3643, 3644, 3646, 3647, 
3648, 3650, 3651, 3652, 
3654, 3655, 3656, 3658, 
3660, 3662, 3663, 3664, 
3665, 3666, 3667, 3668, 
3669, 3672, 3680, 3681, 

3682, 3683. Local

CA97-1 Jan 1997 Storm

3200, 3202, 3203, 3204, 
3206, 3210, 3212, 3214, 
3216, 3218, 3219, 3220, 
3222, 3224, 3226, 3230, 
3231, 3232, 3234, 3236, 
3238, 3242, 3244, 3246, 
3247, 3248, 3255, 3258, 

32559, 3260, 3262, 3264, 
3266, 3266, 3268, 3269, 
3270, 3274, 3276 ,3277, 
3278, 3280, 3282, 3283, 
3286, 3290, 3292, 3294 Local

CA95-2 Central California Flooding

3000, 3001, 3002, 3003, 
3005, 3006, 3008, 3009, 
3010, 3011, 3012, 3013, 
3017, 3018, 3019, 3021, 
3022, 3023, 3024, 3026, 
3027, 3028, 3029, 3030, 
3031, 3032, 3033, 3034, 
3035, 3036, 3037, 3039, 
3040, 3042, 3044, 3046, 
3051, 3053, 3055, 3056, 

3058 Local

CA95-1 January 1995 Floods

2800, 2802, 2803, 2804, 
2805, 2807, 2811, 2813, 
2815, 2817, 2819, 2821, 
2823, 2825, 2827, 2828, 
2829, 2831, 2832, 2834, 
2835, 2836, 2837, 2841, 
2842, 2843, 2844, 2845, 
2846, 2847, 2849, 2851, 
2852, 2853, 2854, 2856, 
2860, 2861, 2862, 2868, 
2869, 2870, 2871, 2872, 
2873, 2874 , 2875, 2876, 
2877, 2878, 2881, 2882, 

2883 Local

CA93-1 1993 Floods

2400, 2402, 2409, 2411, 
2412, 2413, 2414, 2416, 
2417, 2418, 2420, 2423, 
2425, 2426, 2427, 2428, 
2429, 2430, 2432, 2434, 
2435, 2436, 2438, 2439, 
2441, 2442, 2443, 2445, 
2446, 2447, 2448, 2450, 
2452, 2453, 2454, 2456, 
2457, 2458, 2459, 2460, 
2461, 2462, 2463, 2464, 
2465, 2466, 2467, 2468 

,2469, 2470 ,2472 ,2474, 
2477 Local

CA90-1 Loma Prieta Earthquake 1600, 1604, 1606, 1625 Local
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